

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 42 OF 2010**  
**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 56 OF 2010**

Shri Lalitbhai M. Thakkar ... Applicant  
vs.  
M/s. Mahindra & Mahindra & Anr. .. Respondents

Mr. Ashok Dubey i/b. Yogesh P. Yagnik, Advocates, for the applicant  
Mr. Avinash Arhad i/b. Ms. Priya Crasto Advocate for the respondent No.1.  
Ms. U.V. Kejriwal, APP, for the respondent No.2 - State.

**CORAM: J.H.BHATIA,J.**

**DATE : 16th March, 2011.**

**P.C.**

1. Heard. Perused the record.
2. On 17.8.2010, execution of sentence was stayed subject to the applicant/accused depositing amount of Rs.50,000/- within two weeks. It is pointed out that he has not deposited the amount till this day. According to the applicant, as this order was handwritten and was not uploaded and the record was not available to the concerned officer, the amount was not accepted. However, for last about 7 months, he never approached this Court for seeking directions to the Department to accept the money. The learned Counsel offers to deposit Rs.1 lakh within one week from this day.

3. Taking into consideration the facts and circumstances leading to this case, the applicant shall deposit amount of Rs.1 lakh with this Court within one week from this day. Subject to this, the Revision is admitted. The ad-interim order of bail shall continue to be in operation till decision of the Revision Application. In case the applicant fails to deposit the amount within the stipulated period, the Revision Application shall be deemed to have been dismissed.

4. Application No.56/2010 stands disposed of.

**(J.H.BHATIA,J.)**