

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 42 OF 2010

Lalitbhai Megjibhai Thakkar ...Applicant

Versus

Mahindra And Mahindra Financial Services Ltd. ...Respondents
And Anr.

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN
Digitally signed by
SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2026.05.05
19:31:36 +0530

None for the Applicant.

Mr. Tanvir Khan, APP for Respondent No.2/State.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 5th MAY, 2026

P.C. :

1. Revision is filed challenging the order of conviction under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1988. In January 2026, notices were issued to Applicant and Respondent No.1 because nobody appeared for the said parties.
2. According to the office note, the service report is under search.
3. Therefore, issue fresh notice to the Applicant and Respondent No.1, returnable on 22.06.2026. Notice to be served through the Superintendent of Police, Dessa, Gujarat.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)